
BID RESULTS 
 
SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-06-B-0061 
 
BARATARIA BAY WATERWAY AND BAYOU SEGNETTE WATERWAY ENTRANCE “Y” AND BAYOU SEGNETTE 
(MILE 0.0 TO 4.2), MAINTENANCE DREDGING, JEFFERSON PARISH, LOUISIANA (ED-06-107) 
 
THREE BIDDERS 
 
1.  GRILLOT CONSTRUCTION  (S) $2,490,000.00    LOWEST BIDDER 
 
2.  FOUR H CONSTRUCTION CORP (S/HZ) $2,708,400.00 
 
3.  PINE BLUFF SAND & GRAVEL (L) $3,560,000.00 
 
 
ALL BIDDERS OUTSIDE THE AWARDABLE RANGE 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-06-B-0061 
2. DATE ISSUED 

21 Aug 2006 
3. DATE OPENED 

20 Sep 2006 
PAGE   0F 

1 1 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

Gayle Rouse, Contract Specialist 

 UNRESTRICTED offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
9-20-06 

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Barataria Bay Waterway and Bayou Segnette Waterway 
Entrance “Y” and Bayou Segnette (Mile 0.0 to 4.2),  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 Grillot Construction 

B. OFFEROR 
 Four H Construction Corp. 

B. OFFEROR 
 Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel Co. 

Maintenance Dredging, Jefferson Parish, Louisiana 
                                                          ED -06-107  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 2608 Engineers Road 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 1761 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 7008 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0002  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Belle Chasse, LA 70037 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Cleveland, MS 38732 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Pine bluff, AR  71611 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and Demobilization 

01 LS -- $210,400.00 -- 175,000.000 -- $300,000.00 -- $1,150,000.00 

0002 
Entrance “Y” Dredging 

92,000 CY $2.00 $184,000.00 $5.75 $529,000.00 $5.95 $547,400.00 $5.00 $460,000.00 

*0003 
Segnette Dredging 

180,000 CY $4.44 $799,200.00 $5.90 $1,062,000.00 -- $1,071,000.00 $8.00 $1,440,000.00 

0004 
Dredged Material Retainment 

01 LS -- $20,000.00 -- $380,000.00 -- $400,000.00 -- $125,000.00 

  
OPTIONAL ITEMS 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

*0005 
Mobilization to Lake Salvador 
for Sediment Mining 01 LS -- $52,500.00 -- $38,000.00 -- $33,000.00 -- $25,000.00 

*0006 
Sediment Mining 

60,000 CY $2.32 $139,200.00 $5.10 $306,000.00 -- $357,000.00 $6.00 $360,000.00 

 
 

          

 
TOTAL: 

   $1,405,300.00  $2,490,000.00  $2,708,400.00  $3,560,000.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 




